Derby/Derbyshire Keeping Babies Safe Champions

Chesterfield Royal Hospital
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Grasby
	Amber
	amberscott@nhs.net 
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Reed
	Barbara
	Barbara.reed1@nhs.net  
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Vinter
	Claire
	Claire.vinter@nhs.net  
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Brown
	Deborah
	deborahdurrant@nhs.net 
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Staveley
	Elizabeth
	estaveley@nhs.net 
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Furniss
	Helen
	helen.furniss@nhs.net
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Hobson
	Donna
	donnahobson@nhs.net 
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Lindley
	Jayne
	jaynelindley@nhs.net 
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Palmer
	Katie
	katie.palmer11@nhs.net
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Carr
	Laura
	lauracarr1@nhs.net
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Youd
	Lauren
	Lauren.youd1@nhs.net  
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Morris
	Lucy
	l.morris14@nhs.net 
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Hurley
	Sarah
	Sarah.hurley1@nhs.net  
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital

	Thompson
	Sarah
	Sarah.thompson123@nhs.net  
	Chesterfield Royal Hospital



DCHS
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Pyne
	Carolien
	carolien.pyne@nhs.net
	DCHS

	Williams
	Carolynn
	carolynn.williams@nhs.net
	DCHS

	Cutts
	Ellen
	ellen.cutts2@nhs.net
	DCHS

	Lyall
	Helen
	h.lyall1@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Cotterill
	Julie
	jcotterill@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Diamond
	Kate
	kate.diamond.nhs.net
	DCHS

	James-Machent
	Libby
	libbyjames-machent@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Liu
	Lily
	lily.liu@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Brooks
	Lisa
	lisa.brooks2@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Cox
	Maria
	maria.cox11@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Smith
	Paula
	paula.smith43@nhs.net 
	DCHS

	Ricci
	Rebecca
	r.ricci@nhs.net
	DCHS

	Roberts
	Vanessa
	vanessa.roberts@nhs.net
	DCHS

	Crawford
	Ruth
	ruth.crawford1@nhs.net 
	DCHS



Derby City LA
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Njuguna
	Hanna
	Hanna.Njuguna@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Johal
	Aneesha
	Aneesha.Johal@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Naylor
	Cheryl
	cheryl.naylor@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Lawrence-Gayle
	Davinia
	Davinia.Lawrence-Gayle@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Gordon
	Joanna
	Joanna.Gordon@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Vayro
	Kathryn
	kathryn.vayro@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Hall
	Katy
	katy.hall@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Hufton
	Lauren
	lauren.hufton@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Harris
	Mary-Jade
	Mary-Jade.Harris@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Spencer
	Miram
	miriam.spencer@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Clarke
	Moira
	Moira.Clarke@derby.gov.uk 
	Derby City LA

	Harrison
	Nicola
	nicola.harrison@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Ghai
	Pardeep
	Pardeep.Ghai@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Tessier
	Sarah
	Sarah.Tessier@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Lane
	Theresa
	Theresa.Lane@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA

	Trotman-Irving
	Linda
	Linda.Trotman-Irving@derby.gov.uk
	Derby City LA



Derbyshire LA
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	O'Connor
	Alison
	alison.o'connor@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Cammidge
	Andrea
	andrea.cammidge@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Mistry-Jones
	Anita
	Anita.mistry-jones@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Carter
	Ann
	angharad.carter@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Coverley
	Ann
	Ann.Coverley2@derbyshire.gov.uk  
	Derbyshire LA

	
	
	
	

	Newton
	Caroline
	caroline.newton@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Bennett
	Dani
	Danni.Bennett@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Salmond
	Donna
	Donna.salmond@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Millhouse
	Janice
	Janice.Millhouse@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Hobday
	Julie
	Julie.Hobday@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Taylor
	Karen
	Karen.Taylor2@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Hill
	Kirsty
	Kirsty.Hill@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Steele
	Lisa
	Lisa.Steele@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Keane
	Lucy
	lucy.keane@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Morton
	Megan
	megan.morton@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Higgins
	Michelle
	michelle.higgins@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Hough
	Michelle
	Michelle.Hough@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Chapman
	Rebecca
	Rebecca.chapman@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Morris
	Rosanna
	Rosanna.Morris@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Johnson
	Sally-Anne
	Sally-Anne.Johnson@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA

	Hare
	Suzanne
	suzanne.hare@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Gill
	Helen
	helen.gill@derbyshire.gov.uk
	Derbyshire LA

	Yates
	Kourtney
	kourtney.yates@derbyshire.gov.uk 
	Derbyshire LA


DHcFT
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Jennings
	Andrea
	andrea.jennings4@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Keetley
	Ben
	Ben.Keetley@nhs.net 
	DHcFT 

	Teh
	Corina
	corina.teh@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Booth
	Emma
	emma.booth11@nhs.net 
	DHcFT

	Wright
	Helen
	helen.wright31@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Beard
	Janette
	janettebeard@nhs.net 
	DHcFT

	Birkett
	Kate
	kathryn.birkett@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Christie
	Laura
	laura.christie5@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	McGregor
	Laura
	laura.mcgregor5@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	O'Connor
	Laura
	laurao'connor@nhs.net 
	DHcFT

	Smith
	Lisa
	lisa.smith157@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Davis
	Natalie
	natalie.davis13@nhs.net 
	DHcFT

	Hodgkinson
	Paula
	paula.hodgkinson1@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Broom
	Rebecca
	rebecca.broom@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Taj
	Shakufta
	staj@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Cooper
	Wendy
	w.cooper2@nhs.net
	DHcFT

	Thomas
	Kathy
	kathy.thomas@nhs.net 
	DHcFT



UHDB
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Congiu
	Charlotte
	charlotte.congiu1@nhs.net 
	UHDB

	Bishop
	Louise
	louise.bishop2@nhs.net
	UHDB

	Arkesden
	Alice
	Alice.arkesden@nhs.net
	UHDB

	Herod
	Pamela
	pamela.herod1@nhs.net 
	UHDB

	Ferlinc
	Janine
	janine.ferlinc1@nhs.net 
	UHDB

	Kirk
	Julia
	julia.kirk@nhs.net 
	UHDB

	Sztuka
	Tanya
	tanya.sztuka@nhs.net 
	UHDB

	Afoakwah
	Ellen
	ellen.afoakwah@nhs.net 
	UHDB



Derbyshire Police
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Owen
	Jonny
	jonathan.owen@derbyshire.police.uk 
	Derbyshire Police



Early Years
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Malin
	Sally
	sally@whitehousenurseries.com
	Whitehouse Nurseries



Aquarius
	Surname
	First Name
	Email Address
	Employer

	Tajmal
	Ifra
	ifra.tajmal@aquarius.org.uk 
	Aquarius
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